

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

Date:	Sep 05	2021									
Name:	Shako	hakoor				Surnan	ne:	В	Bukhuth		
Referer	nce: AY	A-0000	19					Cour	ntry:	ı	Mauritius
Artist V	Veb Link	: ww	w.insta	gram.c	om/sh	aunbey	ond/				
Contac	t Numb	∍r: +	230 5 7	47 44	38			Email: shakoorbukhuth@gmail.com			
2. Artv	vork Inf	ormat	ion:								
Title:	The Manifestor										
Туре:	Digital	Only)igital	and	Physic	al [Plea	se tic	:k v	where appropriate
Catego	ory: Dig	tal Art									
Theme	d Set Tit	le: N	ero E E	Bianco							
Year of	Comple	tion:	2014	1							
Mediur	n: Add	be Pho	toshop	, Adob	e Illust	rator					
Dimensions: 4724px x 4724px, 400dpi											
Description:		max. 12	25 Chara	icters)							
						oure en nd crea		ith ever	-cha	ng	ging forms and shapes to set

MB



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. /	Artwo	rk In	form	ation	(continued)
------	-------	-------	------	-------	-------------

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

Shakoor Bukhuth aka SHAUN BEYOND is a multifaceted Graphic Artist, Illustrator, Concept Creator and Explorer, born and raised in Mauritius. The whole idea behind his work is to visually explore the metaphysical and psychic world centered around alternate realities and possibilities, beyond the boundaries of conditioned thinking. His major concern is to create surreal and avant-garde worlds and characters infused with mysticism, through which he can express his curiosity, in search of his own ultimate truth by re-thinking and redefining the nature of reality, by creating a language of forms inspired by both the surrounding and inner world, re-working aspects of various visual languages by bringing them into a contemporary area of study.

Artwork info:

The Manifestor acts as both a projector and a reflector. Made of pure energy with ever changing forms and shapes, portrayed here as an instrument, a catalyzing force that sets the dynamics for anything to come into existence, designed to take action by initiating and creating. The frequency emanated by The Manifestor governs the way it impacts and connect with others. However, a disruption or interruption in the creative flow may result in anger and frustration, which is why its energy is seen as a precious commodity that must be guarded.

Link to show	the production	of the creation (if any):	

M



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



ame: Shakoor Bukhuth									
		Date:	Sep 05 2021						
Shakoor Bu	khuth								
Creator's Agent Company Name: Aya Trades LLC									
The Agent Authorized Representative: Ishant Ayadassen									
Address: 1309 Coffeen Avenue, STE 1200, Sheridan, Wyoming, 82801									
Don't	Compar	ny Stam	A SEAT SEAT SEAT SEAT SEAT SEAT SEAT SEA						
	Shakoon Bun ompany Name: Aya ⁻ zed Representative:	Shakoon Bukhuth Dompany Name: Aya Trades LLC zed Representative: Ishant Ayadass 1309 Coffeen Avenue, STE 1200, She	Date: Shakoor Bukhuth Date: Ompany Name: Aya Trades LLC Zeed Representative: Ishant Ayadassen						

M

Date:

Sep 05 2021



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date:	Sep 05 202	1
Referen	ce: AYA-00	00019
Creator ⁶	's Name:	Shaun Beyond
Creation	n Title:	The Manifestor
Themed Set Title:		Nero E Bianco

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.

StB



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:	Shaun Beyond						
Signature: Shakoon Bukhui.		Date:	Sep 05 2021				
Subject to the terms of our partnership contract with Loot NFT Co LLC, we hereby unconditionally instruct Loot NFT Co LLC to list the abovementioned creation, on behalf of the creator that we represent as listed above, for auction at lootnft.io. Creator's Agent Company Name: Aya Trades LLC The Agent Authorized Representative: Ishant Ayadassen							
Address:	1309 Coffeen Avenue, STE	1200, Sheridan, V	Vyoming, 82801				
Signature:	Bal	Company Stam	TRADES TRADES				
Date:	Sep 05 2021						

SUS



nero e BIANCO
The Manifestor



SHAUN BEYOND



